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In the Digital Media Basics certificate students learn the basics of digital media.  They are introduced to graphic tools, multimedia applications, and animation.

Length: 2 Semesters
Prerequisite: High School Diploma, Placement Test Equivalent
Award: Certificate


SEMESTER 1
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	ACA120
	Career Assessment
	1
	0
	0
	1

	or
	
	
	
	
	

	ACA122
	College Transfer Success
	0
	2
	0
	1

	DME110
	Intro to Digital Media
	2
	2
	0
	3

	DME115
	Graphic Design Tools
	2
	3
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	4
	5
	0
	7




SEMESTER 2
	Prefix No.
	Title
	Class
	Lab
	Clinical
	Credit

	DME120
	Intro to Multimedia Appl
	2
	2
	0
	3

	DME130
	Digital Animation I
	2
	2
	0
	3

	DME140
	Intro to Audio/Video Media
	2
	3
	0
	3

	
	
	-----
	-----
	-----
	-----

	
	Totals
	6
	7
	0
	9




TOTAL REQUIRED CREDITS... 16

Work-Based Learning Option: NA
